2. Net proceeds of the Offer used to repay bank debt, assuming $85m of proceeds from the underwritten placement and $15m from the share purchase plan, less estimated costs of the Offer.

3. Investment properties value of $768.9m includes land lease liability of $7.5m.

4. Under the sale and purchase agreement SPL is to complete seismic works of $7m and has provided a rental guarantee of $0.5m. The $133.8m valuation of the three large format retail properties have been prepared on the basis that the

seismic works had been completed. The seismic strengthening costs and rental guarantee have been recorded as a $7.5m non-current prepayment. A deposit of $5m has already been paid by Investore.

5. Borrowings are net of unamortised borrowing establishment costs.

6. This represents the balance of the purchase price payable on settlement, being the purchase price less the $5m deposit already paid in relation to this acquisition.

7. LVR calculated as total borrowings (issued bonds and drawn banking facilities) divided by the value of investment properties (excluding land lease liability).

$m 31 March 20201

Acquisition

from SPL

Pro forma post

acquisition from SPL

Placement and Share

Purchase Plan2

Pro forma post

Offer

Cash and cash equivalents 4.2 4.2 4.2

Investment properties3 768.93 126.34 895.2 895.2

Other assets 9.9 2.54 12.4 12.4

Total assets 783.0 128.8 911.8 911.8

Total borrowings5 236.9 135.86 372.7 (97.7) 275.0

Other liabilities 19.4 19.4 19.4

Total liabilities 256.3 135.8 392.1 (97.7) 294.4

Net tangible assets (NTA) 526.7 (7.0) 519.7 97.7 617.4

Number of shares (m) 304.5 304.5 62.9 367.4

NTA per share ($) 1.73 1.71 1.68

LVR7 31.3% 41.8% 30.9%

ibdroot\projects\IBD-HK\Limesoda2019\645387_1\00 Investore Capital Raise 2020\04 Presentations\01 Equity Raise

Announcement Presentation\2020.04.17 Capital Raising Presentation v4.pptx

23Investore Property Limited

United States

This document must not be distributed or released in the United States.  The New Shares have not been,

and will not be, registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the U.S. Securities Act)

or the securities laws of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States. Accordingly, the New Shares